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Satisfaction with Westminster politicians

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians?

. Favourable Neither . Unfavourable . Don’t know

Liz Truss Kwasi Kwarteng Keir Starmer

NET=-60 NET= -1
swing of -7.

swing of +6.5
2% since August 22 g of

since August 22

Base: 1,000 Scottish adults aged 16+, 29 September — 5 October 2022 Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse



Satisfaction with Scottish party leaders

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians?

. Favourable

Nicola Sturgeon

NET= +8

swing of -0.5
since Aug 22

Base: 1,000 Scottish adults aged 16+, 29 September — 5 October 2022

Neither

. Unfavourable . Don’t know

Douglas Ross Anas Sarwar

NET= -41 NET= -1

swing of -1.5 swing of +2.5
since Aug 22 since Aug 22

Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse



Satisfaction with the Scottish Government Cabinet Secretary for
Finance and the Economy and the UK Chancellor of the Exchequer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians?

W Favourable Neither [l Unfavourable | Don’t know

Kate Forbes Kwasi Kwarteng

35%

6% NET= -10

Base: 1,000 Scottish adults aged 16+, 29 September — 5 October 2022 Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse



Favourability towards UK party leaders

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

mFavourable = Neither mUnfavourable mDon't know Net

Liz Truss, Leader of the Conservative Party and Prime Minister

11% 1%
Among all
voters
Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour Party

32% 33% 1
Among all

2021 Scottish Lab 60% 13% +47
voters

Base: 1,000 Scottish adults aged 16+, including 165 who voted Conservative at the 2021 Scottish Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse

Parliament election and 181 who voted Labour, 29 September — 5 October 2022



Favourability
towards political

parties

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

Favourable

The Scottish Labour Party

33%

Swing
Unfavourable Net since Aug

The Scottish Conservative and Unionist Party

16% 64%

The Scottish Green Party

30%

The Scottish Liberal Democrats

18%

Base: 1,000 Scottish adults aged 16+, 29 September — 5 October 2022

22

+1 V2

31% +2 A25
-48 V5

Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse



Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Scotland are heading in the right

direction or wrong direction?

26%

Right direction

53%

Wrong direction

18%

Neither

4%

Don’t know

Base: 1,000 Scottish adults aged 16+, 29 September — 5 October 2022

Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse



Scottish
Government

performance:
October 2022

Since the Scottish Parliament
elections in May 2021, to
what extent, if at all, do you
think the Scottish
Government has done a good
or bad job at each of the
following?

Making Scots feel proud
of their country

Taking action to address
the climate crisis

Setting the right level of
income tax

Managing Scotland’s
economy

Dealing with crime

Improving living standards
for people on low incomes

Maximising Scotland’s
influence on global issues

Reducing inequalities between
different groups in Scotland

Improving the education
system in Scotland

Reducing social divisions
in Scotland

Improving the NHS in
Scotland

Improving my own
standard of living

Base: 1,000 Scottish adults aged 16+, 29 September — 5 October 2022

Good job Bad job

41% 33%

31% 31%

29% 38%
29% 46%
27% 40%
A 45%
26% 37%
26% 39%
26% 44%
22% 41%

22% 51%

21% 41%

Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse



Extent of division In soclety

Overall, how divided do you think Scotland’s society is these days?

21%

Very divided

49%

Fairly divided

23%

Not very divided

2%

Not at all divided

5%

Don’t know

Base: 1,000 Scottish adults aged 16+, 29 September — 5 October 2022 Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse
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